

City of Ferndale  
2095 Main Street  
Ferndale, WA 98248  
Phone: (360) 384-4006

|             |  |          |  |  |              |   |              |  |              |   |              |  |              |
|-------------|--|----------|--|--|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| Called For: | Sanitary Sewer Project (Cottage Place)<br>City Project No. SS2013-03 |          | Bidder's<br><br>Name<br>Address<br>Phone | Engineers Estimate<br>Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.<br>423 Front Street<br>Lynden, WA 98264<br>(360) 354-3687 |              | Stremler Gravel, Inc.<br>PO Box 527<br>Lynden, WA 98264<br>360-354-8585<br>360-354-8504 fax |              | Tiger Construction, Ltd<br>6280 Everson Goshen Rd<br>Everson, WA 98247<br>360-966-7252<br>360-966-2506 fax |              | Interwest Construction, Inc<br>609 North Hill Blvd.<br>Burlington, WA 98233<br>360-757-7574<br>360-757-6464 fax |              | Mountain View Excavating Inc.<br>3492 Mt Baker Hwy<br>Bellingham, WA 98226<br>360-739-3875<br>360-592-3000 fax |              |
|             | CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED                                |          |  |  |              |   |              |  |              |   |              |  |              |
| Item No.    |  | Quantity | Unit                                     | Unit Price   | Amount       | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price   | Amount       | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price   | Amount       |
| 1           | Mobilization   | 1        | LS                                       | \$11,000.00  | \$11,000.00  | \$4,400.00  | \$4,400.00   | \$7,000.00   | \$7,000.00   | \$8,000.00  | \$8,000.00   | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00   |
| 2           | Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan           | 1        | LS                                       | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   | \$250.00  | \$250.00     | \$275.00   | \$275.00     | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$500.00   | \$500.00     |
| 3           | Project Temporary Traffic Control                                    | 1        | LS                                       | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00   | \$8,500.00  | \$8,500.00   | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00   | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00   |
| 4           | Clearing and Grubbing  | 1        | LS                                       | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   | \$1.00  | \$1.00       | \$330.00   | \$330.00     | \$850.00  | \$850.00     | \$500.00   | \$500.00     |
| 5           | Removal of Structures and Obstructions                               | 1        | LS                                       | \$3,500.00   | \$3,500.00   | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00   | \$1,805.00   | \$1,805.00   | \$4,000.00  | \$4,000.00   | \$800.00   | \$800.00     |
| 6           | Removing Sanitary Sewer Structures                                   | 1        | EA                                       | \$350.00   | \$350.00     | \$250.00  | \$250.00     | \$340.00   | \$340.00     | \$550.00  | \$550.00     | \$500.00   | \$500.00     |
| 7           | Sawcut ACP   | 1,730    | LF-IN                                    | \$1.50   | \$2,595.00   | \$0.90  | \$1,557.00   | \$0.43   | \$743.90     | \$0.65  | \$1,124.50   | \$0.50   | \$865.00     |
| 8           | Water  | 20       | M GAL.                                   | \$30.00  | \$600.00     | \$40.00   | \$800.00     | \$31.75  | \$635.00     | \$20.00   | \$400.00     | \$5.00   | \$100.00     |
| 9           | Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul                              | 340      | CY                                       | \$15.00  | \$5,100.00   | \$12.45   | \$4,233.00   | \$27.60  | \$9,384.00   | \$12.00   | \$4,080.00   | \$9.00   | \$3,060.00   |
| 10          | Shoring or Extra Excavation  | 2,700    | SF                                       | \$1.50   | \$4,050.00   | \$0.25  | \$675.00     | \$0.40   | \$1,080.00   | \$0.25  | \$675.00     | \$2.00   | \$5,400.00   |
| 11          | Gravel Base  | 1,010    | TON                                      | \$15.00  | \$15,150.00  | \$10.65   | \$10,756.50  | \$11.80  | \$11,918.00  | \$11.00   | \$11,110.00  | \$7.25   | \$7,322.50   |
| 12          | Crushed Surfacing Top Course   | 80       | TON                                      | \$35.00  | \$2,800.00   | \$25.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$24.10  | \$1,928.00   | \$40.00   | \$3,200.00   | \$25.00  | \$2,000.00   |
| 13          | Commercial HMA **  | 130      | TON                                      | \$130.00   | \$16,900.00  | \$120.50  | \$15,665.00  | \$106.35   | \$13,825.50  | \$110.00  | \$14,300.00  | \$130.00   | \$16,900.00  |
| 14          | Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment **                               |          | Calc                                     | \$ -   | \$ -         | Calc  | \$0.00       | Calc   | \$0.00       | Calc  | \$0.00       | Calc   | \$0.00       |
| 15          | Compaction Price Adjustment **                                       |          | Calc                                     | \$ -   | \$ -         | Calc  | \$0.00       | Calc   | \$0.00       | Calc  | \$0.00       | Calc   | \$0.00       |
| 16          | Adjustments to Finish Grades **                                      | 1        | LS                                       | \$1,500.00   | \$1,500.00   | \$1,800.00  | \$1,800.00   | \$1,970.00   | \$1,970.00   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00   | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   |
| 17          | Manhole 54 In. Diam. Type 1  | 1        | EA                                       | \$4,000.00   | \$4,000.00   | \$7,400.00  | \$7,400.00   | \$6,600.00   | \$6,600.00   | \$4,000.00  | \$4,000.00   | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00   |
| 18          | Removal of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul                            | 20       | CY                                       | \$35.00  | \$700.00     | \$20.00   | \$400.00     | \$17.75  | \$355.00     | \$25.00   | \$500.00     | \$8.50   | \$170.00     |
| 19          | Connect to Existing Water Main 8 In. Diam.                           | 1        | EA                                       | \$1,300.00   | \$1,300.00   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00   | \$1,265.00   | \$1,265.00   | \$3,000.00  | \$3,000.00   | \$1,800.00   | \$1,800.00   |
| 20          | D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.                                 | 17       | LF                                       | \$90.00  | \$1,530.00   | \$30.75   | \$522.75     | \$47.65  | \$810.05     | \$150.00  | \$2,550.00   | \$30.00  | \$510.00     |
| 21          | Testing Water Main   | 1        | LS                                       | \$400.00   | \$400.00     | \$170.00  | \$170.00     | \$295.00   | \$295.00     | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$300.00   | \$300.00     |
| 22          | Gate Valve 6 In.   | 1        | EA                                       | \$1,100.00   | \$1,100.00   | \$950.00  | \$950.00     | \$720.00   | \$720.00     | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$800.00   | \$800.00     |
| 23          | Hydrant Assembly   | 1        | EA                                       | \$750.00   | \$750.00     | \$940.00  | \$940.00     | \$2,990.00   | \$2,990.00   | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00   | \$2,200.00   | \$2,200.00   |
| 24          | PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 6 In. Diam.                                 | 135      | LF                                       | \$60.00  | \$8,100.00   | \$39.50   | \$5,332.50   | \$57.90  | \$7,816.50   | \$75.00   | \$10,125.00  | \$44.00  | \$5,940.00   |
| 25          | PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 8 In. Diam.                                 | 325      | LF                                       | \$65.00  | \$21,125.00  | \$40.35   | \$13,113.75  | \$51.60  | \$16,770.00  | \$65.00   | \$21,125.00  | \$193.25   | \$62,806.25  |
| 26          | PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 15 In. Diam.                                | 20       | LF                                       | \$75.00  | \$1,500.00   | \$77.85   | \$1,557.00   | \$95.50  | \$1,910.00   | \$200.00  | \$4,000.00   | \$75.00  | \$1,500.00   |
| 27          | Testing Sewer Pipe   | 325      | LF                                       | \$2.00   | \$650.00     | \$1.00  | \$325.00     | \$1.00   | \$325.00     | \$4.00  | \$1,300.00   | \$1.00   | \$325.00     |
| 28          | Sewer Cleanout   | 1        | EA                                       | \$750.00   | \$750.00     | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$700.00   | \$700.00     | \$750.00  | \$750.00     | \$600.00   | \$600.00     |
| 29          | Erosion/Water Pollution Control                                      | 1        | FA                                       | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   |
| 30          | ESC Lead   | 1        | LS                                       | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   | \$350.00  | \$350.00     | \$275.00   | \$275.00     | \$750.00  | \$750.00     | \$400.00   | \$400.00     |
| 31          | Inlet Protection   | 9        | EA                                       | \$100.00   | \$900.00     | \$90.00   | \$810.00     | \$56.00  | \$504.00     | \$90.00   | \$810.00     | \$70.00  | \$630.00     |
| 32          | Seeded Lawn Installation   | 60       | SY                                       | \$10.00  | \$600.00     | \$17.00   | \$1,020.00   | \$19.50  | \$1,170.00   | \$17.00   | \$1,020.00   | \$16.00  | \$960.00     |
| 33          | Landscape Restoration  | 1        | FA                                       | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   |
| 34          | Quarry Spalls  | 40       | TON                                      | \$50.00  | \$2,000.00   | \$42.00   | \$1,680.00   | \$27.50  | \$1,100.00   | \$44.00   | \$1,760.00   | \$16.50  | \$660.00     |
| 35          | Plastic Stop Line  | 9        | LF                                       | \$12.00  | \$108.00     | \$47.00   | \$423.00     | \$31.00  | \$279.00     | \$55.00   | \$495.00     | \$40.00  | \$360.00     |
| 36          | Pothole Existing Underground Utility                                 | 5        | EA                                       | \$400.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$250.00  | \$1,250.00   | \$280.00   | \$1,400.00   | \$450.00  | \$2,250.00   | \$100.00   | \$500.00     |
| 37          | Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities                        | 1        | FA                                       | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   |
| 38          | Unanticipated Site Work  | 1        | FA                                       | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00   |
|             | Subtotal   |          |  |  | \$126,058.00 |   | \$99,631.50  |  | \$104,518.95 |   | \$119,724.50 |  | \$141,408.75 |
|             | Sales Tax @ 8.7% (Bid Items 1-12, 17-38)                             |          |  |  | \$9,366.25   |   | \$7,148.49   |  | \$7,718.94   |   | \$8,997.93   |  | \$10,745.26  |
|             | Total (Including Tax)  |          |  |  | \$135,424.25 |   | \$106,779.99 |  | \$112,237.89 |   | \$128,722.43 |  | \$152,154.01 |

\*\* calculation error

\*\*calculation error